

ITEM NO.30+41+42+43+44

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.27252/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2024 in WP(C) No. 11778/2023 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 28 DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TANUJ SHARMA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 140959/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 23265/2025 (XIV)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 141752/2025

IA No. 141752/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 25670/2025 (XIV)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 142332/2025

IA No. 142332/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 25685/2025 (XIV)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 141972/2025

IA No. 141972/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 25693/2025 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 26442/2025 (XIV)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 143786/2025

IA No. 143786/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 26455/2025 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 144117/2025

IA No. 144117/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

**Diary No(s). 27248/2025 (XIV)
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 147199/2025
IA No. 147199/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**

**Diary No(s). 27275/2025 (XIV)
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 146682/2025
IA No. 146682/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**

**Diary No(s). 27382/2025 (XIV)
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 145837/2025
IA No. 145837/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**

**Diary No(s). 27710/2025 (XIV)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.**

Diary No(s). 27776/2025 (XIV)

**Diary No(s). 28981/2025 (XIV)
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 147709/2025
IA No. 147709/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**

**Diary No(s). 29255/2025 (XIV)
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 148795/2025
IA No. 148795/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**

Diary No(s). 29271/2025 (XIV)

**Diary No(s). 29418/2025 (XIV)
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 146266/2025
IA No. 146266/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**

**Diary No(s). 29986/2025 (XIV)
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 147697/2025
IA No. 147697/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**

Diary No(s). 32164/2025 (XIV)

**Diary No(s). 24622/2025 (XIV)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 154655/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**

**Diary No(s). 28961/2025 (XIV)
IA No. 150513/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**

WITH

ITEM NO. 41

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 25657/2025

IA No. 160113/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

ITEM NO. 42

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32167/2025

IA No. 156758/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 33575/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 157701/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

ITEM NO. 43

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33904/2025

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 156625/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 32791/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 159290/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 32796/2025 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 160029/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH ITEM NO. 44

ITEM NO.44

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33919/2025

IA No. 157064/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 24302/2025 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 157758/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 15-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. S Dwarakanath, A.S.G.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Madhav Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ankit Agarwal , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Diary No. 53868/2024.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)