

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 27252/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2024 in WP(C) No. 11778/2023 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 28 DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TANUJ SHARMA

Respondent(s)

[PART HEARD BY: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA AND HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN]

Date : 17-03-2026 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Koustubh Desai, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, delete this matter from the tomorrow's cause list
i.e., 18.3.2026 and list on 15.4.2026 at 10.30 A.M.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)