

matter i.e. Diary No.27252/2025.

2. Mr. V.C. Bharathi, the learned counsel appearing for the Revenue is in complete agreement with the aforesaid submissions made by the learned Senior counsel.

3. In view of the aforesaid, the Special Leave Petition is restored to its original on the file and be tagged with Diary No.27252/2025.

(VISHAL ANAND)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)